Dr Raghavendra Kumar Dwivedi Cares much about **#Goal 4: Quality Education # Global Goals** Resolution 2024

Dr. Raghavendra Kumar Dwivedi

The National UN Volunteers-India cares much about SDG 4 Quality Education, Global Goals

UN Resolution 2024

Dr. Raghavendra Kumar Dwivedi, Principal, Nirmal International School, Bichhdod, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

As the principal of Nirmal International School, I am committed to providing quality education for all our students, regardless of their background, ability, or circumstance. I believe that education is the key to unlocking the potential of every child and creating a better future for our society.

I support the Global Goals for Sustainable Development, especially Goal 4, which calls for ensuring inclusive and equitable quality education and promoting lifelong learning opportunities for all.

I pledge to work with our teachers, parents, and community partners to make our school a safe, inclusive, and effective learning environment for all.

Together, we can achieve our common agenda of quality education for all.

Dr. Raghavendra Kumar Dwivedi, Principal

Published by:

